

# **Purpose**

The City of Los Angeles, through the Los Angeles Housing Department ("LAHD"), is pleased to announce the Call for Projects for the Homekey+ Program.

Through the submission of the online Project Information Survey, the LAHD will review submissions to determine which projects will be selected to co-apply for the State HCD Homekey+ NOFA.

## **Proposal Submission Deadline(s)**

Monday, January 13, 2025 at 5:00 PM PST - For Projects with prior HCD or other awards in need of gap financing to commence construction

Monday, January 27, 2025 at 5:00 PM PST - For all other Project Types

Proposals shall be accepted no later than 5:00 PM PST via electronic submission only. No exceptions.

#### Submission Address

Completed Project Information Survey must be submitted electronically by the deadline: Survey Link

Please note that submitting a Project Information Survey will not automatically grant you assistance from the City. The selection process will largely depend on the competitiveness of the project based on the HCD Guidelines and City priorities.

### **Virtual Informational Session**

Tuesday, January 7, 2025, at 2:00 - 3:00 PM PST

### **Registration Link**

Attendance is not mandatory. The session will provide background on the City's past Homekey rounds, highlight new changes, and address any questions you may have.

#### **Technical Questions**

Submit questions by email ONLY to: <a href="mailto:lahd.cfp@lacity.org">lahd.cfp@lacity.org</a>. The last day to submit questions is Thursday, January 9, 2025, at 5:00 PM PST. All questions and answers will be posted and announced.

It is the policy of the City of Los Angeles to provide access to its programs and services for persons with disabilities in accordance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, as amended. As a covered entity under Title II of

the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities.